conditions as may be decided by Aurobindo

Pharma USA, Inc., provided however that

the aggregate amount of remuneration

(inclusive of salary, perquisites, allowances,

incentives, bonuses, retirement benefits,

insurance, other facilities etc.) shall not

exceed USD 350,000 (US Dollar three lakhs

fifty thousand only) per annum or

equivalent amount in any other currency

with an authority to the Board of Directors

of Aurobindo Pharma USA, Inc., to give

annual or other increments from time to

time not exceeding 10% of the immediately

previous drawn salary over and above the

[...]

Material terms The appointment, if approved by Members, shall be effective from
December 1, 2017  for a period of five years.

Monetary terms The aggregate amount of remuneration  (inclusive of salary,
perquisites, allowances, incentives, bonuses, retirement benefits,
insurance, other facilities etc.) shall not exceed USD 350,000 (US
Dollar three lakhs fifty thousand only) per annum or equivalent
amount in any other currency with an authority to the Board of
Directors of Aurobindo Pharma USA, Inc. to give annual or other
increments from time to time over and above the aforesaid
remuneration not exceeding 10% of the immediately previous